PCF8598C-2
1024 × 8-bit CMOS EEPROM with I2C-bus interface
Rev. 02 — 09 May 2002 Product data
1. Description
The PCF8598C-2 is a floating gate Electrically Erasable Programmable Read Only
Memory (EEPROM) with 8 kbits (1024 × 8-bit) non-volatile storage. By using an
internal redundant storage code, it is fault tolerant to single bit errors. This feature
dramatically increases the reliability compared to conventional EEPROMs. Power

■ Offered in DIP8 and SO8 packages.
3. Quick reference data
4. Ordering information
Table 1: Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VDD supply voltage 2.5 - 6.0 V
IDDR supply current read fSCL = 100 kHz
VDD = 2.5 V - - 60 µA
VDD = 6 V - - 200 µA
IDDW supply current E/W fSCL = 100 kHz
VDD = 2.5 V - - 0.6 mA
VDD = 6 V - - 2.0 mA
IDD(stb) standby supply current VDD = 2.5 V - - 3.5 µA
VDD = 6 V - - 10 µA
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
North America Name Description Version
PCF8598C-2P PCF8598C2N DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
PCF8598C-2T PCF8598C2D SO8 plastic small outline package 8 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT176-1
xxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx x xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxx xxx xxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxx xxxxxx xx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx